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DURHAM, NH - Seven in ten likely 2024 New Hampshire Democratic presidential primary voters currently back President Joe Biden. Half
of Biden supporters are not enthusiastic if Biden is the 2024 Democratic nominee, but most supporters plan to vote for Biden even if he
does not appear on the ballot. There is little interest in challengers Robert F. Kennedy Jr. or Marianne Williamson, both of whom are
unpopular among likely Democratic primary voters and few Biden supporters even consider either Kennedy or Williamson to be their
second choice.

2024 Democratic Presidential Primary

Amid continued uncertainty about whether the 2024 New Hampshire Democratic Primary will be recognized by the Democratic National
Committee (DNC) and whether President Biden's name will even appear on the ballot, Biden remains the clear frontrunner in the contest.
Seventy percent of likely Democratic primary voters support Biden, 10% support environmental lawyer Robert F. Kennedy Jr., 4% support
author Marianne Williamson, 6% support another candidate, and 10% are unsure whom they would support. Support for Kennedy is
highest among self-described moderates and those who identify as an Independent or Republican, while Williamson's support is highest
among self-described socialists.

To compare to the last incumbent President running in their party's primary, in April of 2019, 63% of likely 2020 Republican primary
voters said that they planned to vote for then President Donald Trump as the Republican nominee.
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More than half (56%) of likely 2024 Democratic primary voters say they have definitely decided who they will vote for, while 21% say
they are leaning toward someone and 17% are still trying to decide.

Definitely Decided on 2024 DEM Presidential Nominee Choice - July 2023
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Two-thirds of Biden (67%) supporters say that they have definitely decided but only 38% of Kennedy supporters and 3% of Williamson
supporters say the same.

Definitely Decided on 2024 DEM Presidential Nominee Choice - By Preferred 2024 DEM Primary Candidate - July 2023
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When asked which potential candidate is their second choice, 10% of likely New Hampshire Democratic primary voters choose Biden,
10% choose Williamson, 4% select Kennedy, 27% mention someone else, 11% say they have no second choice, and 37% are unsure.
Among Biden supporters, 11% say Williamson is their second choice, 9% say they have no second choice, 33% mention someone else,
and 42% are unsure. More than half (56%) of Williamson supporters say that Biden is their second choice while a plurality (35%) of
Kennedy supporters say they have no second choice.
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Biden supporters (N=520) were asked what they would do if Biden's name did not appear on the 2024 Democratic Presidential Primary
ballot. Nearly two-thirds (65%) say that they would write in Biden, 3% would vote for Kennedy, 2% would vote for Williamson, 7% would

vote for someone else, 5% would not vote, and 18% are unsure what they would do.

Decision on DEM 2024 Presidential Candidate if Biden Not on the Ballot - Among Biden Primary Supporters - July 2023
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Feelings About Democratic Candidates

Despite strong support from Democrats, there is little enthusiasm for Biden. Only 36% of likely 2024 New Hampshire Democratic primary
voters say they would be enthusiastic if Biden were the 2024 Democratic presidential nominee, 44% would be satisfied, 13% would be
dissatisfied, and 7% would be angry. Moderates and liberals are most likely to say they would be enthusiastic but only 9% of socialists say

they would be enthusiastic.
Feelings if 2024 DEM Presidential Nominee is Biden - Among Likely DEM Primary Voters - By Ideology - July 2023
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Only 5% of likely 2024 New Hampshire Democratic primary voters say they would be enthusiastic if Kennedy were the 2024 Democratic
presidential nominee, 9% would be satisfied, 28% would be dissatisfied, and 44% would be angry. Most Democratic primary voters of all

ideologies say they would be angry or dissatisfied with this outcome.
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Only 1% of likely 2024 New Hampshire Democratic primary voters say they would be enthusiastic if Williamson were the 2024
Democratic presidential nominee, 10% would be satisfied, 31% would be dissatisfied, 20% would be angry, and 38% are unsure how they

would feel. Socialists are by far most likely to say they would be satisfied or enthusiastic with this outcome.

Feelings if 2024 DEM Presidential Nominee is Williamson - Among Likely DEM Primary Voters - By Ideology - July 2023
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Sixty-five percent of likely 2024 Democratic New Hampshire presidential primary voters have a favorable opinion of Biden, 18% have a
neutral opinion of him, and 17% have an unfavorable opinion of him. Biden's net favorability rating (the percentage who have a favorable
opinion minus the percentage with an unfavorable opinion) is +48, up from +31 in April. Biden's two opponents are unpopular among
likely Democratic primary voters: only 5% have a favorable opinion of Williamson, 18% have a neutral opinion, 45% have an unfavorable
opinion, and 32% don't know enough about her to say while Kennedy is even more unpopular with a net favorability rating of -60.

Favorability - 2024 Democratic Candidates - Among Likely DEM 2024 Primary Voters - July 2023
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Respondents were asked what one word they would use to describe Biden, Kennedy, and Williamson. Respondents most often use the
words "old," "steady," "competent," "experienced," "honest," and "leader" to describe Biden, they most often use the words "crazy,"
"dangerous," "insane," "conspiracy," and "unknown" to describe Kennedy, and they most often use the words "unknown," "crazy,"
"unqualified," "who?," and "kooky" to describe Williamson.

One Word to Describe Biden, Kennedy, and Williamson - Among Likely DEM Primary Voters - July 2023
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The Democratic National Committee (DNC) has announced that they will hold no primary debates before the Democratic presidential
primary election. However, more than half (57%) of likely 2024 Democratic primary voters in New Hampshire think debates definitely
(37%) or probably (20%) should be held before the primaries are held, 26% think there probably (13%) or definitely (12%) should not be

debates, and 17% are unsure. Socialists (82%) and progressives (63%) are most likely to believe there definitely or probably should be
primary debates.

Should Debates Be Held Before 2024 DEM Presidential Primaries - Among Likely DEM Primary Voters - By Ideology - July 2023
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President Biden is the oldest president to ever seek reelection. More than two-thirds (68%) of likely 2024 Democratic primary voters say
they are very (26%) or somewhat (42%) concerned about Biden's age while 31% say they are not very concerned (20%) or not concerned
at all (12%). A similar percentage of likely primary voters said they were very or somewhat concerned about Biden's age in July 2022.
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More than half (56%) of Biden supporters say that they are very or somewhat concerned about his age while nearly all Williamson (97%)
and Kennedy (96%) supporters are very or somewhat concerned.

Concern About Biden's Age - By Preferred 2024 DEM Primary Candidate - July 2023
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Granite State Poll Methodology

These findings are based on the latest Granite State Poll, conducted by the University of New Hampshire Survey Center. Two thousand
and twenty-eight (2,028) Granite State Panel members completed the survey online between July 13 and July 17, 2023. The margin of
sampling error for the survey is +/- 2.2 percent. Included in the sample were 743 likely 2024 Democratic Primary voters (margin of
sampling error +/- 3.6 percent). These MSE's have not been adjusted for design effect. The response rate for the July 2023 Granite State
Poll is 25%. The design effect for the survey is 2.8%.

Data were weighted by respondent sex, age, education, and region of the state to targets from the most recent American Community
Survey (ACS) conducted by the U.S. Census Bureau, as well as party registration levels provided by the NH Secretary of State and to
2020 election results in New Hampshire.

The Granite State Panel is part of an effort by the University of New Hampshire Survey Center to investigate new ways of gathering and
understanding the opinion of New Hampshire residents. Approximately 8,000 New Hampshire adults have been recruited from
randomly-selected landline and cell phone numbers to participate in the panel. Panelists are then asked to participate in online surveys
sponsored by the UNH Survey Center.

The number of respondents in each demographic below may not equal the number reported in cross-tabulation tables as some
respondents choose not to answer some questions. Due to rounding, percentages may not sum to 100%.

For more information about the methodology used in the Granite State Panel, contact Dr. Andrew Smith at (603) 862-2226 or by email
at andrew.smith@unh.edu.

July 2023 Granite State Poll Demographics - Likely 2024 NH DEM Primary Voters

Gender of Men 40% 290
Respondent \ymen 60% 436
Age of 18to 34 30% 226
Respondent 354 49 20% 146
50to 64 25% 186
65 and older 25% 190
Level of High school or less 19% 139
Education Tech school/Some college 27% 205
College graduate 32% 240
Postgraduate work 22% 165
Region of Central/Lakes 19% 144
State Connecticut Valley 12% 91
Manchester Area 15% 114
Mass Border 21% 157
North Country 8% 59
Seacoast 24% 183
Party ID Democrat 91% 678
Independent 6% 44
Republican 3% 22
Voting Registered Democrat 73% 544
Registration Registered Undeclared/Not Reg. 27% 205
Political Socialist 11% 80
Ideology Progressive 28% 203
Liberal 31% 223
Moderate 25% 183
Conservative 1% 9

Libertarian 4% 27



If the primary for President were held today, who would you support for the Democratic nomination?
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Definitely Decided on 2024 DEM Presidential Nominee Choice

Have you definitely decided who you will vote for in the New Hampshire Primary, are you leaning towards someone, or have you considered some
candidates but are still trying to decide?
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Second Choice DEM 2024 Presidential Candidate - Among Likely DEM Primary Voters

If that candidate were not running, who would you support for the Democratic nomination?
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STATEWIDE  July 2023 10% 4% 10% 11% 27% 37% 675
Voting Registered Democrat 6% 4% 11% 9% 31% 38% 504
Registration pgistered Undeclared/Not Reg. 22% 3% 6% 20% 13% 36% 170
Party ID Democrat 11% 5% 10% 7% 29% 38% 604
Independent/Republican 2% 1% 8% 44% 9% 36% 63
Political Socialist 28% 5% 7% 10% 26% 25% 77
Ideology Progressive 13% 2% 12% 6% 38% 28% 168
Liberal 9% 4% 13% 9% 25% 40% 204
Moderate 3% 7% 3% 7% 25% 54% 170
Age of 18t0 34 19% 3% 13% 21% 24% 21% 181
Respondent 35 49 12% 4% 9% 12% 17% 46% 135
50 to 64 6% 8% 11% 5% 33% 36% 179
65 and older 4% 2% 6% 8% 31% 48% 177
Gender of Men 6% 3% 5% 23% 30% 33% 263
Respondent \y5men 10% 5% 14% 3% 25% 42% 389
Level of High school or less 16% 6% 14% 2% 25% 37% 135
Education  1¢ch school/Some college 7% 3% 8% 10% 42% 30% 181
College graduate 12% 2% 8% 20% 20% 37% 204
Postgraduate work 6% 7% 11% 10% 19% 47% 153
Region of Central/Lakes 12% 5% 6% 4% 16% 56% 125
State Connecticut Valley 11% 7% 5% 15% 33% 29% 77
Manchester Area 2% 8% 20% 26% 21% 22% 109
Mass Border 8% 2% 9% 14% 26% 40% 149
North Country 33% 2% 4% 5% 33% 23% 56
Seacoast 7% 2% 13% 4% 34% 40% 155
Household  Less than $45,000 15% 8% 4% 2% 29% 42% 89
Income $45,000 - $74,999 12% 1% 10% 7% 36% 35% 152
$75,000 - $99,999 10% 1% 19% 10% 12% 47% 84
$100,000 - $149,999 7% 5% 15% 15% 26% 32% 176
$150,000 or more 13% 7% 4% 18% 19% 38% 120
Media Usage CNN viewer 5% 6% 7% 9% 27% 46% 241
Local NH news viewer 10% 3% 13% 11% 23% 39% 425
MSNBC viewer 4% 4% 4% 9% 37% 42% 194
NHPR listener 12% 2% 9% 11% 27% 39% 358
Marital Married 4% 6% 12% 13% 23% 42% 375
Status Divorced/Separated/Widowed 9% 4% 1% 5% 39% 42% 94

Never married 21% 2% 10% 12% 29% 26% 202



Decision on DEM 2024 Presidential Candidate if Biden Not on the Ballot - Among Biden Primary Supporters

The Democratic National Committee has moved South Carolina’s primary ahead of New Hampshire and say they will sanction states which hold
primaries out of the approved order and Joe Biden has not confirmed that we will run in the New Hampshire Democratic Primary. If Biden does not
file to run in the New Hampshire primary, what would you do?
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STATEWIDE July 2023 65% 3% 2% 5% 7% 18% 520
Voting Registered Democrat 68% 4% 2% 3% 7% 17% 441
Registration pqgistered Undeclared/Not Reg. 48% 1% 2% 16% 8% 26% 78
Party ID Democrat 66% 3% 2% 4% 7% 18% 499
Independent/Republican 25% 6% 27% 1% 40% 14
Political Socialist 67% 4% 1% 3% 4% 22% 47
Ideology Progressive 69% 0% 3% 10% 17% 139
Liberal 63% 4% 5% 4% 5% 19% 173
Moderate 63% 5% 1% 7% 7% 17% 146
Age of 18to 34 80% 4% 2% 8% 6% 121
Respondent 35 49 56% 2% 2% 12% 5% 23% o1
50to 64 63% 5% 5% 2% 5% 19% 145
65 and older 60% 2% 1% 4% 9% 25% 160
Gender of Men 71% 1% 1% 6% 7% 14% 203
Respondent  \y5men 62% 5% 3% 4% 7% 21% 310
Level of High school or less 71% 5% 7% 17% 96
Education  1¢ch school/Some college 62% 1% 1% 9% 8% 20% 142
College graduate 72% 1% 1% 4% 4% 19% 148
Postgraduate work 56% 6% 1% 4% 15% 18% 130
Region of Central/Lakes 65% 6% 0% 5% 6% 18% 88
State Connecticut Valley 62% 9% 1% 3% 24% 59
Manchester Area 80% 1% 2% 0% 8% 9% 92
Mass Border 52% 1% 7% 13% 8% 19% 108
North Country 61% 4% 5% 30% 34
Seacoast 67% 2% 0% 2% 8% 20% 136
Household Less than $45,000 38% 9% 1% 13% 5% 33% 60
Income $45,000 - $74,999 81% 0% 0% 1% 3% 14% 123
75,000 - $99,999 0 o o o o o
$75, $99, 55% 2% 14% 1% 5% 23% 57
$100,000 - $149,999 67% 4% 1% 8% 9% 11% 148
$150,000 or more 58% 3% 0% 2% 14% 23% 84
Media Usage CNN viewer 61% 6% 0% 7% 9% 17% 216
Local NH news viewer 64% 1% 2% 6% 7% 19% 351
MSNBC viewer 64% 3% 0% 4% 8% 20% 181
NHPR listener 63% 1% 3% 6% 8% 20% 298
Marital Married 60% 5% 3% 5% 6% 20% 302
Status Divorced/Separated/Widowed 55% 1% 1% 1% 6% 36% 79

Never married 81% 0% 4% 9% 5% 137



Feelings if 2024 DEM Presidential Nominee is Following Candidate - Among Likely DEM Primary Voters

How would you feel if each of the following Democratic candidates for President won the Democratic presidential nomination? Joe Biden

Enthusiastic Satisfied Dissatisfied Angry M;EI:ZVM N
STATEWIDE July 2023 36% 44% 13% 7% 1% 748
Voting Registered Democrat 41% 47% 9% 3% 1% 543
Registration pgistered Undeclared/Not Reg. 22% 36% 23% 18% 2% 204
Party ID Democrat 39% 47% 12% 2% 1% 675
Independent/Republican 5% 12% 23% 55% 6% 67
Political Socialist 9% 81% 8% 3% 0% 80
Ideology Progressive 36% 45% 18% 0% 1% 201
Liberal 44% 44% 12% 0% 1% 222
Moderate 47% 36% 9% 5% 4% 182
Age of 18to 34 27% 41% 26% 5% 226
Respondent 35,49 24% 50% 9% 14% 3% 146
50to 64 39% 45% 5% 9% 2% 186
65 and older 51% 40% 6% 1% 1% 187
Gender of Men 37% 37% 11% 13% 2% 288
Respondent \yomen 36% 47% 14% 3% 1% 435
Level of High school or less 51% 35% 3% 12% 139
Education Tech school/Some college 34% 45% 11% 8% 3% 203
College graduate 34% 38% 21% 7% 0% 239
Postgraduate work 27% 59% 11% 1% 1% 165
Region of Central/Lakes 32% 44% 18% 6% 143
State Connecticut Valley 23% 53% 15% 7% 2% 91
Manchester Area 48% 37% 7% 9% 114
Mass Border 38% 41% 5% 12% 3% 155
North Country 40% 49% 4% 5% 3% 59
Seacoast 33% 45% 19% 2% 0% 183
Household Less than $45,000 29% 49% 19% 1% 2% 98
Income $45,000 - $74,999 40% 46% 8% 4% 1% 168
$75,000 - $99,999 23% 42% 18% 17% 99
$100,000 - $149,999 44% 41% 10% 3% 2% 182
$150,000 or more 34% 40% 16% 9% 1% 141
Media Usage CNN viewer 43% 47% 4% 4% 2% 249
Local NH news viewer 42% 43% 8% 5% 2% 455
MSNBC viewer 57% 35% 6% 1% 1% 205
NHPR listener 40% 46% 11% 2% 2% 398
Marital Married 35% 46% 9% 9% 1% 400
Status Divorced/Separated/Widowed 39% 46% 11% 1% 3% 107

Never married 35% 39% 20% 6% 0% 237



Feelings if 2024 DEM Presidential Nominee is Following Candidate - Among Likely DEM Primary Voters

How would you feel if each of the following Democratic candidates for President won the Democratic presidential nomination? Robert F. Kennedy,

Jr.

STATEWIDE

Voting
Registration

Party ID

Political
Ideology

Age of
Respondent

Gender of
Respondent

Level of
Education

Region of
State

Household
Income

Media Usage

Marital
Status

July 2023

Registered Democrat

Registered Undeclared/Not Reg.

Democrat
Independent/Republican
Socialist
Progressive

Liberal

Moderate

18to 34

35t049

50to 64

65 and older

Men

Women

High school or less
Tech school/Some college
College graduate
Postgraduate work
Central/Lakes
Connecticut Valley
Manchester Area
Mass Border

North Country
Seacoast

Less than $45,000
$45,000 - $74,999
$75,000 - $99,999
$100,000 - $149,999
$150,000 or more
CNN viewer

Local NH news viewer
MSNBC viewer
NHPR listener
Married

Divorced/Separated/Widowed

Never married

Don’t know/Not

Enthusiastic Satisfied Dissatisfied Angry sure N
5% 9% 28% 44% 14% 747
2% 6% 26% 50% 16% 542

11% 16% 35% 29% 9% 204
1% 7% 28% 47% 15% 674

37% 24% 21% 15% 3% 66
2% 14% 22% 50% 12% 79
0% 8% 17% 54% 21% 201
1% 3% 40% 44% 12% 223
5% 10% 27% 44% 14% 182
4% 4% 25% 46% 21% 226
6% 20% 16% 47% 11% 146
8% 10% 33% 34% 15% 186
2% 6% 36% 50% 7% 186
8% 13% 24% 46% 9% 288
2% 6% 32% 42% 18% 434
6% 13% 19% 50% 12% 139
4% 14% 34% 44% 4% 203
6% 4% 23% 44% 22% 239
2% 7% 35% 40% 16% 164
2% 12% 35% 33% 19% 143

14% 2% 13% 54% 16% 89
3% 11% 30% 51% 5% 114
8% 7% 32% 41% 11% 156
3% 3% 36% 53% 6% 59
1% 12% 22% 45% 21% 182
6% 9% 45% 34% 5% 97
2% 5% 17% 53% 22% 168
2% 21% 32% 22% 24% 98
4% 5% 22% 52% 16% 183
9% 10% 33% 42% 5% 142
3% 9% 30% 47% 11% 248
2% 9% 30% 49% 11% 454
3% 5% 34% 47% 10% 203
1% 6% 29% 52% 12% 397
6% 10% 28% 42% 14% 399
2% 4% 40% 42% 12% 107
4% 9% 23% 49% 15% 237



Feelings if 2024 DEM Presidential Nominee is Following Candidate - Among Likely DEM Primary Voters

How would you feel if each of the following Democratic candidates for President won the Democratic presidential nomination? Marianne Williamson

Enthusiastic Satisfied Dissatisfied Angry M;EI:ZVM N
STATEWIDE  July 2023 1% 10% 31% 20% 38% 746
Voting Registered Democrat 0% 6% 33% 24% 37% 541
Registration pgistered Undeclared/Not Reg. 2% 20% 28% 9% 40% 204
Party ID Democrat 1% 10% 31% 21% 37% 673
Independent/Republican 2% 12% 41% 8% 37% 66
Political Socialist 3% 23% 43% 6% 25% 80
Ideology Progressive 0% 14% 26% 25% 35% 201
Liberal 2% 9% 26% 25% 39% 223
Moderate 3% 35% 18% 44% 182
Age of 18t034 1% 8% 28% 22% 42% 226
Respondent 354,49 2% 17% 26% 11% 44% 145
50 to 64 10% 32% 19% 39% 186
65 and older 1% 6% 40% 27% 26% 186
Gender of Men 1% 8% 35% 20% 36% 287
Respondent \y5men 1% 9% 30% 21% 40% 434
Level of High school or less 24% 16% 15% 45% 139
Education  1¢ch school/Some college 2% 9% 35% 13% 41% 203
College graduate 1% 7% 32% 26% 34% 239
Postgraduate work 0% 3% 39% 24% 33% 164
Region of Central/Lakes 2% 8% 27% 7% 56% 143
State Connecticut Valley 0% 13% 45% 11% 31% 89
Manchester Area 0% 4% 24% 42% 29% 114
Mass Border 7% 36% 19% 37% 155
North Country 6% 30% 35% 13% 17% 59
Seacoast 0% 10% 28% 24% 39% 182
Household  Lessthan $45,000 0% 11% 40% 11% 38% 97
Income $45,000 - $74,999 1% 12% 28% 23% 35% 168
$75,000 - $99,999 0% 21% 22% 6% 51% 98
$100,000 - $149,999 2% 9% 33% 19% 37% 183
$150,000 or more 3% 33% 28% 37% 141
Media Usage CNN viewer 0% 6% 33% 24% 37% 248
Local NH news viewer 0% 10% 33% 24% 33% 454
MSNBC viewer 0% 8% 39% 29% 23% 203
NHPR listener 2% 15% 30% 17% 36% 397
Marital Married 0% 10% 33% 18% 40% 399
Status Divorced/Separated/Widowed 0% 5% 37% 26% 31% 107

Never married 2% 12% 27% 22% 37% 237



Favorability Among Likely DEM Primary Voters - Joe Biden

Below is a list of national public figures who have announced they are running for the Democratic nomination for President in 2024. Please indicate
whether you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion of each of them or if you don’t know enough about them to say - President Joe Biden

Favorable Neutral Unfavorable N
STATEWIDE July 2023 65% 18% 17% 748
Voting Registered Democrat 74% 18% 8% 542
Registration pgistered Undeclared/Not Reg. 41% 17% 42% 205
Party ID Democrat 70% 18% 12% 675
Independent/Republican 10% 13% 77% 67
Political Socialist 36% 40% 24% 77
Ideology Progressive 60% 30% 10% 203
Liberal 81% 8% 11% 223
Moderate 78% 10% 12% 183
Age of 18to 34 45% 25% 30% 226
Respondent 35,49 53% 28% 19% 146
50to 64 78% 7% 14% 186
65 and older 85% 10% 4% 187
Gender of Men 63% 15% 22% 287
Respondent \yomen 69% 20% 11% 436
Level of High school or less 69% 9% 22% 136
Education Tech school/Some college 67% 15% 18% 205
College graduate 61% 17% 22% 240
Postgraduate work 65% 29% 6% 165
Region of Central/Lakes 58% 26% 16% 142
State Connecticut Valley 57% 24% 19% 91
Manchester Area 78% 9% 13% 114
Mass Border 72% 12% 16% 157
North Country 61% 8% 31% 59
Seacoast 62% 21% 17% 183
Household Less than $45,000 55% 23% 23% 98
Income $45,000 - $74,999 70% 9% 21% 168
$75,000 - $99,999 50% 30% 19% 98
$100,000 - $149,999 72% 21% 8% 183
$150,000 or more 63% 15% 22% 142
Media Usage CNN viewer 83% 12% 5% 248
Local NH news viewer 73% 17% 10% 454
MSNBC viewer 82% 16% 2% 204
NHPR listener 68% 19% 13% 399
Marital Married 67% 20% 13% 401
Status Divorced/Separated/Widowed 76% 14% 10% 107

Never married 56% 15% 29% 237



Favorability Among Likely DEM Primary Voters - Robert F. Kennedy Jr.

Below is a list of national public figures who have announced they are running for the Democratic nomination for President in 2024. Please indicate
whether you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion of each of them or if you don’t know enough about them to say - Environmental Lawyer Robert
F. Kennedy, Jr.

Don’t know enough

Favorable Neutral Unfavorable about to sa N
STATEWIDE July 2023 9% 10% 69% 12% 750
Voting Registered Democrat 5% 8% 73% 14% 544
Registration pqgistered Undeclared/Not Reg. 20% 15% 59% 6% 204
Party ID Democrat 5% 10% 72% 13% 677
Independent/Republican 54% 11% 32% 3% 67
Political Socialist 2% 8% 64% 26% 80
Ideology Progressive 0% 7% 72% 20% 202
Liberal 4% 9% 81% 6% 223
Moderate 14% 10% 69% 7% 182
Age of 18to 34 6% 2% 69% 24% 226
Respondent 35549 16% 14% 58% 12% 146
50to 64 12% 18% 64% 5% 186
65 and older 5% 9% 82% 4% 189
Gender of Men 14% 13% 68% 5% 289
Respondent  \y5men 6% 8% 69% 16% 436
Level of High school or less 13% 23% 64% 1% 139
Education  1¢ch school/Some college 10% 12% 74% 4% 205
College graduate 8% 4% 67% 21% 240
Postgraduate work 6% 5% 70% 18% 165
Region of Central/Lakes 9% 10% 65% 15% 144
State Connecticut Valley 18% 9% 67% 6% 91
Manchester Area 8% 13% 71% 8% 114
Mass Border 12% 14% 71% 3% 157
North Country 6% 5% 87% 2% 59
Seacoast 4% 7% 64% 26% 183
Household Less than $45,000 6% 11% 72% 10% 97
Income $45,000 - $74,999 5% 4% 70% 20% 168
$75,000 - $99,999 15% 25% 47% 13% 101
$100,000 - $149,999 9% 8% 71% 11% 183
$150,000 or more 13% 7% 74% 6% 142
Media Usage CNN viewer 8% 15% 73% 4% 250
Local NH news viewer 5% 15% 74% 6% 455
MSNBC viewer 6% 8% 81% 4% 206
NHPR listener 2% 11% 76% 11% 399
Marital Married 12% 9% 66% 13% 402
Status Divorced/Separated/Widowed 9% 6% 80% 5% 107

Never married 4% 13% 70% 13% 237



Favorability Among Likely DEM Primary Voters - Marianne Williamson

Below is a list of national public figures who have announced they are running for the Democratic nomination for President in 2024. Please indicate
whether you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion of each of them or if you don’t know enough about them to say - Author Marianne Williamson

Don’t know enough

Favorable Neutral Unfavorable about to sa N
STATEWIDE July 2023 5% 18% 45% 32% 749
Voting Registered Democrat 2% 18% 50% 30% 544
Registration pgistered Undeclared/Not Reg. 16% 17% 31% 37% 203
Party ID Democrat 6% 17% 45% 32% 675
Independent/Republican 5% 24% 45% 25% 67
Political Socialist 20% 32% 30% 19% 79
Ideology Progressive 5% 20% 50% 25% 202
Liberal 5% 19% 42% 34% 223
Moderate 1% 13% 46% 40% 182
Age of 18to 34 9% 20% 42% 30% 226
Respondent 35,49 2% 16% 36% 46% 146
50to 64 2% 18% 49% 30% 186
65 and older 6% 18% 51% 25% 188
Gender of Men 3% 22% 42% 33% 289
Respondent \yomen 5% 16% 48% 32% 435
Level of High school or less 12% 14% 35% 38% 139
Education Tech school/Some college 6% 19% 41% 35% 204
College graduate 4% 20% 47% 29% 240
Postgraduate work 1% 17% 55% 27% 165
Region of Central/Lakes 3% 19% 29% 50% 144
State Connecticut Valley 7% 34% 36% 23% 91
Manchester Area 2% 16% 59% 23% 113
Mass Border 1% 15% 49% 35% 157
North Country 30% 12% 45% 13% 59
Seacoast 5% 15% 50% 30% 182
Household Less than $45,000 7% 21% 53% 18% 96
Income $45,000 - $74,999 13% 24% 37% 26% 168
$75,000 - $99,999 1% 32% 21% 47% 101
$100,000 - $149,999 6% 8% 52% 34% 183
$150,000 or more 0% 13% 50% 37% 142
Media Usage CNN viewer 3% 14% 49% 34% 250
Local NH news viewer 4% 15% 51% 30% 455
MSNBC viewer 6% 16% 63% 15% 206
NHPR listener 8% 22% 40% 30% 398
Marital Married 3% 16% 46% 35% 402
Status Divorced/Separated/Widowed 4% 14% 58% 25% 106

Never married 10% 24% 37% 29% 237



Should Debates Be Held Before 2024 DEM Presidential Primaries - Among Likely DEM Primary Voters

The Democratic National Committee (DNC) has announced that they will hold no primary debates before the Democratic presidential primary
election. Do you believe the DNC should hold debates between candidates running for the Democratic nomination before primaries are held or have
you not thought enough about this to say?

Definitely Probably Probably not Definitely not em N
STATEWIDE  July 2023 37% 20% 13% 12% 17% 750
Voting Registered Democrat 31% 19% 16% 14% 19% 544
Registration pqgistered Undeclared/Not Reg. 52% 22% 7% 6% 12% 205
Party ID Democrat 32% 21% 15% 13% 19% 677
Independent/Republican 81% 7% 2% 2% 7% 67
Political Socialist 49% 33% 5% 2% 11% 80
Ideology Progressive 43% 20% 14% 15% 8% 203
Liberal 25% 21% 19% 15% 20% 223
Moderate 24% 18% 14% 14% 30% 183
Age of 18t034 54% 18% 8% 15% 6% 226
Respondent 35449 37% 18% 9% 5% 31% 146
50to 64 31% 25% 14% 13% 16% 186
65 and older 22% 20% 23% 13% 22% 190
Gender of Men 47% 13% 11% 15% 14% 290
Respondent \ymen 31% 22% 16% 11% 20% 435
Level of High school or less 28% 18% 13% 14% 27% 139
Education  1¢ch school/Some college 51% 22% 7% 5% 15% 205
College graduate 35% 18% 16% 18% 13% 239
Postgraduate work 30% 23% 17% 11% 19% 165
Region of Central/Lakes 46% 12% 6% 6% 29% 143
State Connecticut Valley 47% 16% 11% 5% 22% 91
Manchester Area 23% 18% 23% 23% 13% 114
Mass Border 31% 25% 14% 13% 17% 157
North Country 18% 39% 22% 11% 10% 59
Seacoast 44% 19% 11% 13% 12% 183
Household  Lessthan $45,000 45% 23% 8% 8% 16% 98
Income $45,000 - $74,999 29% 17% 18% 10% 27% 168
$75,000 - $99,999 60% 11% 8% 3% 18% 101
$100,000 - $149,999 32% 26% 13% 16% 11% 183
$150,000 or more 36% 22% 13% 15% 14% 142
Media Usage CNN viewer 25% 18% 13% 16% 28% 250
Local NH news viewer 26% 23% 17% 14% 20% 456
MSNBC viewer 21% 17% 23% 14% 24% 206
NHPR listener 31% 24% 15% 11% 20% 399
Marital Married 34% 20% 14% 9% 23% 403
Status Divorced/Separated/Widowed 22% 15% 15% 21% 27% 108

Never married 49% 23% 12% 14% 3% 237



Concern About Biden's Age - Among Likely DEM Primary Voters

How concerned are you about Joe Biden'’s age?

STATEWIDE

Voting
Registration

Party ID

Political
Ideology

Age of
Respondent

Gender of
Respondent

Level of
Education

Region of
State

Household
Income

Media Usage

Marital
Status

July 2023

Registered Democrat

Registered Undeclared/Not Reg.

Democrat
Independent/Republican
Socialist

Progressive

Liberal

Moderate

18to 34

35t049

50to 64

65 and older

Men

Women

High school or less
Tech school/Some college
College graduate
Postgraduate work
Central/Lakes
Connecticut Valley
Manchester Area
Mass Border

North Country
Seacoast

Less than $45,000
$45,000 - $74,999
$75,000 - $99,999
$100,000 - $149,999
$150,000 or more
CNN viewer

Local NH news viewer
MSNBC viewer

NHPR listener
Married
Divorced/Separated/Widowed

Never married

Very concerned
26%

21%
41%
21%
81%
11%
22%
25%
25%
33%
26%
28%
15%
33%
22%
20%
26%
30%
27%
26%
30%
30%
32%
9%
23%
31%
10%
24%
25%
41%
23%
24%
11%
18%
24%
31%
28%

Somewhat Not very Not concerned Don’t know/Not

concerned concerned atall sure
42% 20% 12% 1%
44% 22% 13% 0%
37% 13% 8% 1%
45% 22% 12% 1%
6% 0% 12%
74% 4% 10%
59% 14% 6%
31% 25% 18% 1%
30% 32% 13%
51% 7% 7% 1%
37% 28% 9% 1%
36% 24% 12%
41% 25% 18%
37% 16% 13% 1%
44% 23% 11% 0%
34% 38% 8%
46% 13% 15%
46% 11% 13%
39% 24% 8% 2%
36% 30% 8%
45% 14% 11%
28% 15% 25% 3%
32% 24% 12%
66% 19% 6%
55% 14% 8%
33% 19% 17%
59% 20% 11%
44% 22% 11%
41% 24% 9%
32% 14% 11% 3%
33% 33% 11%
36% 25% 13% 1%
40% 24% 24%
48% 24% 10% 0%
38% 24% 14% 0%
36% 17% 14% 2%
52% 13% 7%

751

544
205
677
67
80
203
223
183
226
146
186
190
290
436
139
205
240
165
144
91
114
157
59
183
98
168
101
183
142
251
456
206
399
403
108
237



